CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2001-07

Being a By-law to authorize the signing of an agreement with the Windsor-Essex County Health Unit

WHEREAS the Town of Amherstburg has engaged the services of the Windsor-Essex County Health Unit pursuant to the Building Code Act for the purpose of delegating to the Health Unit certain responsibilities under the Act and The Building Code with respect to sewage systems with a capacity of less than 10,000 litres per day.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF

THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the Mayor and Clerk be authorized to execute the agreement with the Windsor-Essex County Health Unit for the delivery of the sewage system program, a copy of which is attached hereto and forms a part of this by-law.
- 2. That by-law 2000-05, 1999-18 and 1998-30 be repealed.
- 3. That this by-law shall come into force and effect on the final passing thereof.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 12th day of February, 2001.

MAYOR

TEDE

1st Reading: February 12, 2001

2nd Reading: February 12, 2001

3rd Reading: February 12, 2001